FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-15-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



REC.

101873756

.ET

	PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) EMERSON, BRENT D.	09 12 2001
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) WALLACE, GEORGE R.	09 12 2001
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) DUNLOP MAXFLI SPORTS CORP	
Name (line 2) " A CORPORATION OF SOUTH C	CAROLINA" receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 100 MAXFLI DRIVE	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) WESTMINSTER	SOUTH CAROLINA 29693
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name ANTHONY M. LORUSSO	
Address (line 1) LORUSSO & LOUD	
Address (line 2) 440 COMMERCIAL STREET	
Address (line 3) BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTES 02	2109
Address (line 4)	
2/2001 LMUELLER 00000010 09884612	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washingtop, A:FE20031

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-n027

Page 2

.S. Department of Commerce	
atent and Trademark Office	
DATENT	

OMB 0651-0027		PAIENI
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(617) 227-0700
Name ANTHONY M. LORUSSO		
ddress (line 1) LORUSSO & LOUD		
ddress (line 2) 440 COMMERCIAL STREET		
ddress (line 3) BOSTON, MA 02109		
ddress (line 4) UNITED STATES		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 7
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		
Patent Application Number(s)	Pat	ent Number(s)
09/884,612		
f this document is being filed together with a new Pat	tent Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication Month Day Ye
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	РСТ
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved.	# 1
ee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	osed	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac	dditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 12-2147
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
attached copy is a true copy of the	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	bom Mh =	2 OCT 2001
ANTHONY M. LORUSSO Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
· /		

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying I		tached
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	STANCZAK, MATTHEW B.	09/17/2001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	KUTTAPPA, SANJAY	09/12/2001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiv	ring parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional n	umbers attached
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same tent Application Number(s) Patent Number	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
09/884,612		
]
] [

PATENT

REEL: 012234 FRAME: 0279

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. DSCK-1222-U1

his is an A	ssignment of the following rights, titl	e and interest: (check all that apply):
×	United States of America rights, titl	e and interest in the invention
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in	the invention
X	United States Patent Application Se	rial No. 09/884,612
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 19 JUN 2001
X	United States Provisional Patent Ap	oplication Serial No. 60/212,386
	United States Patent No(s).	
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	tion Serial No.
X	Other (specify) EPO application 011	14650.3
Title of the D	Invention E GOLF BALL - DDH STEEL DISTANC)E
iventors (a	ssignors) Name	Address
BRENT D.	EMERSON	303 BROOKSTONE WAY, CENTRAL, SOUTH CAROLINA 29630
	R. WALLACE	103 CATAWABAH ROAD, CLEMSON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29631
MATTHEW	/ B. STANCZAK	16 REVERE CIRCLE #13, JACKSON, TN 38305
SANJAY K	UTTAPPA	109 CREEKVIEW DRIVE, CLEMSON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29631
ssignee	Name MAXFLI SPORTS CORPORATION	Address 100 MAXFLI DRIVE
DUNLOP M	MAXFLI SPORTS CORPORATION	

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. DSCK-1222-U1

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patonts, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	?
BRENT D. EMERSON	Brent D Emeron	9/12/01
GEORGE R. WALLACE	4War	9.12.01
MATTHEW B. STANCZAK	March B. St.	9/17/61
SANJAY KUTTAPPA	Molanien	9/12/2001
		-

Page 2 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 012234 FRAME: 0281

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. DSCK-1222-U1

(Although notarization	is not necessary, it will be co	nsidered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
		Bunt Emeron (Signature of Inventor)
State of South Caro	lina	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Olonee		
Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the forege execute the same this	oing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t
		Linda In Henring (Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
State of South Care	line	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Oline		
Before me personally appeard who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this	oing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t
	,	Janda & Teming
Executed this	day of	, in the year
		March B. Stant
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
-	oing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	, in the year
		(Nortry Publish
		(ayan) i wayi

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. DSCK-1222-U1

(Aunough notarizatio	on is not necessary, it will be con	Notarization nsidered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at		Major
State of South Car County of Ocenee.	colina	(mg/min/car) Inventor)
County of Oconec.		
Before me personally appear		
who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	going instrument to be 2 Kh day of Sej	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to plenker, in the year
		Jenda Ja Henriago (Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at	• •	
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
!		
County of		
Before me personally appear		
Before me personally appear		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the foreg	going instrument to be	, in the year
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the foreg	going instrument to be	
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the foreg execute the same inis Executed this	going instrument to be day of	, in the year (Notary Public)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the foreg execute the same inis Executed this	going instrument to be day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the foreg execute the same inis Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appear	going instrument to be day of day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg	going instrument to be day of day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the foreg execute the same inis Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appear	going instrument to be day of day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg	going instrument to be day of day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 012234 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 10/05/2001